3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-14-006398 308PR2014 | X7 | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Tt 0T moaos Ten 176
£ ECR-17-004829 04APR201T | TB TE
21515291 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-18-017567 omovzels | T8 | CT
2151529-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151529-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151529-7 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151529-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R 1 1633782-2  |FENCE 1267
- N 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- N 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |[1.40 mm [.055] F N - 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] F - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T3 - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY :2239444f
408-35042 - N 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- N 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 3036077 PIN. RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1737
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK - R 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.68-4.44 mm [.145-.175 IN] 0.81-1.45 mm [.032-.057 IN] St c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
] ] ] R 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
XEEMM%ION e R 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
R 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
7940421 3509242 350925~ 1 350925-6 20222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
350924-1 350924-6 350925-2 20222 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
R 1 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
L f R 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
m;% Fg:& %FF;IY?NQHGW %Eg%gig?ggww@ R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
6 MG 60 05 1 0304/ 000 S . 20222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 53
58 OR 30 MG 0 71+/-0 05 [ 028/ 0021 - | R 1 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
*FWARNING - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 4T
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A R R R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[ 1] SLTTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCEL - Lo 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O AL I A R O 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) | 4]
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T .
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . : : .
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND ~ |22 e |2 | 2-c844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B S | 1°455686-0 |SPACER, CRINPER 128
| 20222 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁ\xfggy§:E$§§%WA§E£E§fP§§ESEggnyEWﬁicgggYSEJJﬁﬁ§T§S§P WTENBQHE R | e SR L 2
- R 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 73709783 [STRIP GUIDE 5
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 1 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8. 0 2
20222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 1 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T ] 1 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - ] 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2] 1 4-1633128-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
R 1 240641 -6 SPACER I
R 1 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 1 1-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N 1 1-456402-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
200CTZ0T — e
CH?OEQEE 210CT2011 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 210CT201 1 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION n | ocsgn 5ide T
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151529 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—2.5t0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

44.61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ﬂ@y REF
D)
. F

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

pE@is

—— 10.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DWHNOFFNER 200CT20TH . TE Connectivity
“ ) CHTK LB 210CT201 1 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 210CT201 1 | NaME ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION : e
Tt o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMOLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e I A1 00779 [C=2151529 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST p) OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151529-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151529-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151529-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- T T 1633782-2  |FENCE 267
-] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 2119082-8  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TTRE T 10 [ 055 - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
ST T2 29 o L 090 - N - 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICA 08 Lhs aleTioNs () ~ [ [ 1| 2119580 1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE -N-1OK - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ! ﬁ gfigiig EEED m HEOgﬁngE;HS’ w lj;
308 A A Lo T T R AR EEE RN RIS L ~ 1 1 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEMM%ION 14-1010 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
7940421 3500242 350925 3509256 S 176904380 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
00 T I - | 4| 4 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- : B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HELIGHT S 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
F—=|mm REFERENCE SETTING T2 [ 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 56
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.6 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
28 OR 30 AWG 0.711+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 9.8 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2] 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*¥WARNING -1 - T 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - ; ; f&ﬁﬁiﬁg %&E?%ﬂ?$%xéX§$PGMM 28
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2844992-3 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I I I 1-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER o8
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
CTORAGE OF APplTCATOR -2 ] 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 40797 ] JRAG. TERMINAL S c
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1| 1t ] 1| 4-1633128-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 055 8
B 240641-6  |SPACER 7
- - : : 6
B 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1t ] 1] 1-2119582-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - : : 2
N T ] 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
700CTZ0T — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEE ZWOCTZOWW :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 210CT201 1 [namME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m o LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S zi <> {\ Zi EX Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::zk % EEE % APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on Ssheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=2151526 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—2.5£0.5

NEREE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4& QT A TR TR T REF T

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
29 )REF ||@—% @
.

——= 10.0£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| VTN DWHNOFFNER 200CT20T] @TE TE Connectivity
e 210CT201 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
/\ T.ELBIN
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 210CT201 1 | NamME ‘
A T.ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed

mm
PRODUCT SPEC

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 RS- 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @GEEEE . O
MATERIAL i AFA\IE\LSEHS . = WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2 1 51 529

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 F
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



